


Sr No Time Block Date Average Purchase Bid Average Sell Bid Market Volume Market Clearing Price

1 00:00 - 00:15 23-09-2025 10719.6 10141.2 6336.6 3879.77

2 00:15 - 00:30 23-09-2025 10207.4 10593.4 5963.8 3839.73

3 00:30 - 00:45 23-09-2025 9735.6 11200.3 5709.2 3539.73

4 00:45 - 01:00 23-09-2025 9125.4 11538.3 5460.3 3499.13

5 01:00 - 01:15 23-09-2025 9109.8 12613.9 5867.58 3399.75

6 01:15 - 01:30 23-09-2025 8656.9 12547.1 5450.6 3399.12

7 01:30 - 01:45 23-09-2025 8297.5 12944.9 5117.1 3209.97

8 01:45 - 02:00 23-09-2025 8220.3 12942.9 5038.3 3209.76

9 02:00 - 02:15 23-09-2025 8205.4 13320 5104.1 3200.42

10 02:15 - 02:30 23-09-2025 7951.4 13205.4 4939.6 3149.98

11 02:30 - 02:45 23-09-2025 7748.7 12886 4708.6 3200.12

12 02:45 - 03:00 23-09-2025 7590 12229 4578.8 3149.79

13 03:00 - 03:15 23-09-2025 7393.4 12593.7 4307 3115.73

14 03:15 - 03:30 23-09-2025 7562.2 12558.9 4278.7 3100.55

15 03:30 - 03:45 23-09-2025 7505.9 12519.1 4202.7 3100.2

16 03:45 - 04:00 23-09-2025 7411.3 12541.4 4099 3050.2

17 04:00 - 04:15 23-09-2025 7420.9 12706 4111.3 3012.68

18 04:15 - 04:30 23-09-2025 7319.4 12655.1 4140.2 3000.57

19 04:30 - 04:45 23-09-2025 7256.3 12474.4 4145.8 3000.21

20 04:45 - 05:00 23-09-2025 7261.7 12542.4 4171.04 2999.98

21 05:00 - 05:15 23-09-2025 7484.1 11434.6 4156.09 3000.22

22 05:15 - 05:30 23-09-2025 7736.3 11352.6 4146.2 3000.24

23 05:30 - 05:45 23-09-2025 8100.1 11700.8 4262.6 3100.03

24 05:45 - 06:00 23-09-2025 8730.1 11919.5 4325.5 3200.77

25 06:00 - 06:15 23-09-2025 9381.2 10073.6 4602.9 3879.23

26 06:15 - 06:30 23-09-2025 10336.6 10576.8 4996.2 4019.96

27 06:30 - 06:45 23-09-2025 11001.6 11733.6 5307.3 4030.11

28 06:45 - 07:00 23-09-2025 11151.4 12655.5 5753.2 3788.79

29 07:00 - 07:15 23-09-2025 11235.5 14018.7 6039.2 3499.79

30 07:15 - 07:30 23-09-2025 10906.9 15474.6 6082.2 3332.2

31 07:30 - 07:45 23-09-2025 10040.7 18955.3 6049.8 2999.06

32 07:45 - 08:00 23-09-2025 8797.8 20646 5640.6 2670.23

33 08:00 - 08:15 23-09-2025 8212.8 24946.2 6017.4 2319.83

34 08:15 - 08:30 23-09-2025 7949.6 27706.1 6188.6 2070.76

35 08:30 - 08:45 23-09-2025 7957.4 30548.5 6643.91 1296.99

36 08:45 - 09:00 23-09-2025 7591 32326.9 6506.46 1111.14

37 09:00 - 09:15 23-09-2025 8268.9 32746.9 6680.23 1296.37

38 09:15 - 09:30 23-09-2025 8662.4 31611 6655.2 1399.99

39 09:30 - 09:45 23-09-2025 9283.9 32779.5 7101.5 1499.94

40 09:45 - 10:00 23-09-2025 9042 33785 6936 1320.93

41 10:00 - 10:15 23-09-2025 9035.8 35201.2 6554.6 1296.9
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42 10:15 - 10:30 23-09-2025 8643.1 35287.4 6162.98 1296.72

43 10:30 - 10:45 23-09-2025 8784.2 35253.4 6147.7 1420.44

44 10:45 - 11:00 23-09-2025 8809.9 35579.7 6180 1420.41

45 11:00 - 11:15 23-09-2025 8845.5 36966.3 6145.3 1320.31

46 11:15 - 11:30 23-09-2025 8934.4 38111.2 6131 1320.83

47 11:30 - 11:45 23-09-2025 8996.5 37975.6 6179.4 1320.9

48 11:45 - 12:00 23-09-2025 9012.4 38195.4 6172.4 1340.07

49 12:00 - 12:15 23-09-2025 9417.1 37321.8 6388.5 1512.06

50 12:15 - 12:30 23-09-2025 9400.5 37009.1 6391.19 1500.84

51 12:30 - 12:45 23-09-2025 9457.8 37473.4 6446.43 1500.92

52 12:45 - 13:00 23-09-2025 9435.2 37475.7 6441.96 1500.63

53 13:00 - 13:15 23-09-2025 8220.3 37905.3 5813.6 1220.05

54 13:15 - 13:30 23-09-2025 8205.1 37766.6 5825.43 1207.77

55 13:30 - 13:45 23-09-2025 9391.4 37161.7 6221.5 1420.96

56 13:45 - 14:00 23-09-2025 9565.6 36808.4 6318.58 1500.06

57 14:00 - 14:15 23-09-2025 9695.6 36205.9 6808.21 1999.47

58 14:15 - 14:30 23-09-2025 9777.7 35680.9 6949.3 1999.72

59 14:30 - 14:45 23-09-2025 9581.1 32814.2 6866.01 1999.64

60 14:45 - 15:00 23-09-2025 9625.8 32162.5 7023.5 1999.73

61 15:00 - 15:15 23-09-2025 8855.5 30437.1 6193.11 1999.07

62 15:15 - 15:30 23-09-2025 8830.4 29902 6276.62 1999.2

63 15:30 - 15:45 23-09-2025 8716.2 26285.1 6081.3 2010.28

64 15:45 - 16:00 23-09-2025 8355.4 25594.1 5654.6 2010.68

65 16:00 - 16:15 23-09-2025 7380.8 24618.4 5511.3 1999.45

66 16:15 - 16:30 23-09-2025 7773.5 23547.1 5601 2081.64

67 16:30 - 16:45 23-09-2025 7805.4 21463.5 5251.4 2380.1

68 16:45 - 17:00 23-09-2025 7791.3 21023.5 4919.9 2401.73

69 17:00 - 17:15 23-09-2025 7843.6 18210.7 5499.6 3079.34

70 17:15 - 17:30 23-09-2025 7812.9 15927.7 5317.4 3149.58

71 17:30 - 17:45 23-09-2025 8574.6 13111.1 5818.12 3459.74

72 17:45 - 18:00 23-09-2025 10503.9 11683.9 6766.24 3879.11

73 18:00 - 18:15 23-09-2025 11372.5 9130.9 6966.27 4248.76

74 18:15 - 18:30 23-09-2025 11619.5 7696.5 6719.9 4868.7

75 18:30 - 18:45 23-09-2025 13531.6 6017.9 5871 10000

76 18:45 - 19:00 23-09-2025 14142.4 5479.2 5391.89 10000

77 19:00 - 19:15 23-09-2025 18903.6 3517.5 3438.28 10000

78 19:15 - 19:30 23-09-2025 19325.2 3618.6 3539.4 10000

79 19:30 - 19:45 23-09-2025 19199.6 3720.9 3641.67 10000

80 19:45 - 20:00 23-09-2025 18503.7 3831.6 3752.4 10000

81 20:00 - 20:15 23-09-2025 16002.5 3902.1 3822.89 10000
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82 20:15 - 20:30 23-09-2025 14882.5 3999.8 3920.6 10000

83 20:30 - 20:45 23-09-2025 12881.8 4156.1 4076.9 10000

84 20:45 - 21:00 23-09-2025 13188.9 4096.6 4017.4 10000

85 21:00 - 21:15 23-09-2025 11839.5 4332.8 4237.1 10000

86 21:15 - 21:30 23-09-2025 11564.8 4514.4 4418.69 10000

87 21:30 - 21:45 23-09-2025 10678.3 4849 4516.3 6442.47

88 21:45 - 22:00 23-09-2025 10624 5097.3 4681.5 5920.66

89 22:00 - 22:15 23-09-2025 9588.6 5612.2 4711.5 4524.87

90 22:15 - 22:30 23-09-2025 9169.4 5662.8 4496.61 4519.21

91 22:30 - 22:45 23-09-2025 8963 6015.1 4477.8 4255.7

92 22:45 - 23:00 23-09-2025 8896.7 6155.8 4443.3 4160.6

93 23:00 - 23:15 23-09-2025 8316.7 7063.8 4502.5 3879.99

94 23:15 - 23:30 23-09-2025 8446.4 7376.9 4572.8 3990.52

95 23:30 - 23:45 23-09-2025 8129.6 7783 4313.31 3879.52

96 23:45 - 24:00 23-09-2025 7762.7 8204.7 4089.6 3741.14
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